

Ref: SECT: STOC: 32-21

May 11, 2021

To The Secretary **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u> To The Manager, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, <u>Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051</u>

Scrip Code: 519552

Scrip Code: HERITGFOOD

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosure in required formats as per the Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011, as received from UTI Mutual Fund regarding sale of equity shares of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards

For HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

UMAKANTA BARIK Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: FCS-6317

Encl: a/a

e I

About the Company:

Heritage Foods founded in the year 1992 is one of the fastest growing Private Sector Enterprises in India, with two business divisions' viz., Dairy and Renewable Energy under its flagship company Heritage Foods Limited and Cattle feed business through its subsidiary, Heritage Nutrivet Limited (HNL). Presently Heritage's milk and milk products have market presence in Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Karnataka, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Maharashtra, Odisha, NCR Delhi, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand. It has total renewable energy generation capacity of 10.39 MW from both Solar and Wind for captive consumption of its dairy factories.

TQCert NABCE FSMS 002

Regd. Off: # 6-3-541/C, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082. Telangana, INDIA. Tel.: +91-40-23391221, 23391222, Fax: 23326789, 23318090 Email: hfl@heritagefoods.in, Website : www.heritagefoods.in UTI Asset Management Company Ltd.



Format for disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name o	f the Target Company (TC)	Heritage Foods Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		UTI Mutual Fund		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bei	fore the disposal under consideration, holding of :			ala da Mandaren erretaria. An
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	23,28,503	• 5.0185	5.0185
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	23,28,503	5.0185	5.0185
	Details of sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold	66,834	0.1440	0.1440
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	-	in sin a	and the second
	category) acquired/sold			A.C
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		0.4.4.4	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	66,834	0.1440	0.1440

Registered Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022-66786666, Corporate Identity Number (CIN) U65991MH2002PLC137867, Website: www.utimf.com

in

Aft	ter the sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	22,61,669	4.8745	4.8745	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights				
×	in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	22,61,669	4.8745	4.8745	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Secondary Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		May 10, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs.23.199 crores			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.23.199 crores			
Total d acquisit	liluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs.23.199 crores			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 10.5.2021